Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City 
Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila against ARIEL CURA YU-
MUL, SINGLE with postal address at #141 M E2 16th Av-
enue Brgy. Est Rembo, Makati City to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which, as of December 9, 2022 amounts to 
NINE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
SIXTY-NINE PESOS AND 14/100 (P 908,769.14) Philip-
pine currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other 
charges. the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction 
on May 30, 2023 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon 
thereafter at the main entrance of the Office of the Ex-Of-
ficio Sheriff at the Hall of Justice formerly Mayor Macario

[...]

CAGUIOA, with postal address at #7347 BE-1-A, 
Bonifacio Ext., San Dionisio, Parañaque City, Metro Manila 
and Lot 14 Block 17, Westwood Highlands, Brgy. Lang-
kaan I, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the satisfaction of 
the mortgaged debt which as of 28 February 2023 amounts 
to ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE PESOS & 92/100 (Php 
1,103,885.92), exclusive of legal fees and expenses inciden-
tal to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will 
sell at public auction on June 2, 2023 at 10:00 o’clock in the 
morning or soon thereafter in the Court Room of Branch 90, 
Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor, Dasmariñas Community

[...]

City against the respondent/mortgagor, LOREVY STA. 
ANA MAKIG-ANGAY, with postal address at Lot 18 Blk 
22, CityHomes Resortville Subdivision, Brgy. Langkaan 
2, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the satisfaction of the 
mortgaged debt which as of 15 March 2023 amounts to 
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
SIX PESOS & 83/100 (Php 850,406.83), exclusive of legal 
fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on June 
2, 2023 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereaf-
ter in the Court Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court,

[...]

gagors, of legal age, Filipinos, with residence and postal ad-
dresses at 391 107C Talaba 1-C, Bacoor, Cavite and Lot 38 
Blk 06 Greengate Homes PH1 Ext., Malagasang 11-A, lmus, 
Cavite 4103, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as 
of October 20, 2021 amounts to FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE PESOS & 
60/100 (P460,683.60) Philippine Currency, including interest 
and penalty charges but excluding attorney’s fees, sheriff’s 
fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and 
sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at Public Auction on 
May 9, 2023 at 10:00 a.m., or soon thereafter at the main